
-A- Designates Public Telephone

X^Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO San Lcandro St—San Pablo Ave 267

4104
4106
4321

4401
4401

4525
4525

4701

4951
4951
4965

5401
5601
5601
5733
5733

SAN LEANDRO ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

41STAVE
Lemas Albert r AN-5859
Ferro Carl J r KE-2-0275
Carroll Products Co AN-4255

HIGH ST

Vulcan Foundry Co Iron Division. . KE-2-6260
Pac Materials Co scrap metals. . . . KE-2-6260

45TH AVE
Amer Bitumuls Co KE-3-0341
Bitumuls Co American KE-3-0341

47TH AVE
National Lead Co factory , .AN-0180

49TH AVE
Berek John AN-8754
Johnies Auto Wrecking AN-8754
Nickelson N r KE-2-5937

50TH AVE
51ST AVE

5125 Orange Grove Market *KE-2-9952

53RD AVE
54TH AVE
Pac Tel & Tel Co *KE-2-9285
Continental Can Co Inc AN-5121
Pac Tel & Tel Co *KE-2-9283
Ball F M & Co canners. KE-2-4S22
Pac Tel & Tel Co x*KE-2-9363

66TH AVE
6601 Johnson Manufacturing Co furn SW-7272

SEMINARY AVE

73RD AVE
7301 Boulevard Auto Parts -A-TR-9767

7327 Williams Edmund r SW-7476

74TH AVE
7415 Sanitary Poultry Market SW-4022
7425 Al's Auto Wrecking TR-9646

75TH AVE
7501 Rayl Stanley G TR-3916
7501 Standard Electric Signal Co TR-3916

78TH AVE
7825 Amer Brass & Iron Foundry TR-3467
7929 Pac Oil Sales Co TR-9131

S1ST AVE
8275 Del Monte Electric Co TR-3173
8275 Monterey County Plumbing Co TR-3173
8451 Sfolte Inc contrs TR-1064
9135 Atkinson Guy F Co TR-5205

92ND AVE
U S Govt

U S Engineer's Division Warehouse.TR-2462
Culy Transportation Co SW-5322

98TH AVE
Signal Service Station -frTR-9871
Morris George R TR-S700
Morris Welding Works TR-8700
Standard Stations Inc

San Leandro & 98th Av Sta *SW-9937
STONE ST

10233 Ebert Coral A r TR-8933
PRUNE ST

10411 Sezar Augusto r SW-3956
10425 Todd Charles E r SW-3545

APPLE ST

106TH AVE
10620 McClure Wm Mrs r SW-2926
10836 Long Huldah Mr TR-1310
11056 Abascal Manuel TR-0078
11056 Calif Market TR-0078
11060 Silva Albert r LO-8-1223

SAN LORENZO AVE (Berk)
NIELSON ST

9409

9629

9841
9841
9927

6469
5347
2303
7403
8426
2393
1479

-5-8039
5-4820
5-0848
5-0854
5-5152
5-4307
5-0981
5-2874

SAN LORENZO AVE (Berk)
(Continued)

1685 Waithman Joseph r LAn-5-4929
1692 Thorpe H Er LAn-5-1939
1698 Feigenbaum Louis r LAn-5-5891

ENSENADA AVE
1700 Wright Geo Br LAn-5-654S
1703 Heywood F B r LAn-5-4741
1711 Reinecke Hugh L r LAn-5-0493
1714 Samuels C H r LAn-5-0466
1719 Yaeger Edward A r LAn-5-9235
1722 Haines Ruth C r LAn-5-7001
1730 Young Norman T r LAn-
1735 Lougher F Mrs r LAn
1740 Berry William P r LAn
1741 May Otto r LAn
1746 Turley John H r LAn
1751 Nelson Herman R r LAn
1754 Kemp Robert r LAn
1757 Dustin H Cr LAn
1762 Andersen H P r LAn
1767 McGillivray W T r LAn
1780 Scott Susanna H r LAn
1783 Transom C A r LAn
1788 Damon M Roy r LAn
1793 Scott Walter H r LAn
1794 Ringwalt M C r LAn

COLUSA AVE
1800 Torossian Aram Mrs r LAn-5-4758
1801 Gardner R Kr LAn-5-438S
1807 Smith Roy McCune r LAn-5-2196
1810 Wallace KRr LAn-5-7547
1813 Folliard J C r LAn-5-6720
1818 Billing R N r LAn-5-3S77
1819 Lewis Walter S r LAn-5-1201
1S24 Bergstrom Alloys Corp LAn-5-5663
1824 Peterson Frank E r LAn-5-5663
1825 Gibbs Sherman W r LAn-5-7313
1829 Martin H T r LAn-5-0386
1830 Newman V A Jr r LAn-5-5113
1834 Masterson J R Dr r LAn-5-4397

If no answer call BE-2132
1837 Kelly Whitford G r LAn-5-3525
1840 Darnall Eugene C Dr r LAn-5-2816
1846 Curtis H A Dr r LAn-5-3985
1854 Alstrand Alfred C r LAn-5-6227
1858 Cutler Miles B Capt r LAn-5-9561
1863 Candlish Wm C r LAn-5-0389
1864 Waldie J Er LAn-5-5233
1869 Becker Hugo E r LAn-5-3132
1870 Cusick Wm C r LAn-5-6456
1875 Bassel J S r LAn-5-2023
1876 Monnet V H r LAn-5-8769
1883 Douglass Ralph W r LAn-5-4255
1884 Moriarty Harold F r LAn-5-4818
1888 Dunlap Gordon S r LAn-5-4638

THE ALAMEDA

1502 Walker Walter C r LAn-5-4329
1510 Woolard T G r LAn-5-5668
1520 Boniface F J r LAn-5-13SO
1530 Soule Thos r LAn-5-2066
1553 Kaye David r LAn-5-4368
1554 Wiggins E R r LAn-5-0532
1562 Andrews Harry C r LAn-5-4365
1563 Pwdie Wm r LAn-5-2455
1568 Veirs John G r LAn-5-2947
1571 Bowen Edw B r LAn-5-1157
1578 Grant Jettye Fern r LAn-5-7600
1578 Grant Mary Or LAn-5-7600
1581 Engbretson Paul L r LAn-5-9407
1588 Manteli Lydia r LAn-5-0825
1591 Borgen Clarence B r LAn-5-9765
1598 Rose Edward U r LAn-5-6216
1599 Nilsson N Rolph r LAn-5-7309
1605 Westervelt George H r LAn-5-4960
1625 Taylor Carl V F r LAn-5-0697
1635 Mengshol Clarence Or LAn-5-2978
1641 Sanford Theodore D r LAn-5-3732
1649 Erskine A Mrs r LAn-5-0254
1661 Caddy Lydia Mrs r LAn-5-71S4
1662 Dabadie H V r LAn-5-4342
1668 Blowers Hughes Mr LAn-5-1576
1671 Darrow M B Mrs r LAn-5-0204
1671 Knowles Harrold Br LAn-5-0204
1679 Green R D r LAn-5-4045

SAN LUIS AVE (Oak) X
PARK BLVD

1306 Stoner Hattie Mr AN-0063
1308 Gorche Jess r KE-3-2780
1310 Tomlinson Margaret r AN-8958
1315 Meader Ralph Or KE-4-0953
1323 Aanonsen Nils r KE-4-1115
1330 Glenn John R r AN-1531
1331 Nelson C N r AN-7417
1337 Fowler A Mrs r • KE-2-0432

SAN LUIS RD (Berk) X
ARLINGTON AVE

522 Smith David P r TH-9548
527 Wuerth H E r TH-3698
535 Kingman Harry L r AS-5390
550 Tibbetts Sydney A r. A AS-5465
557 Barekman J W r TH-5154
560 White Halsted G r AS-2330
564 Webb Margaret r TH-2689
565 Tasker Geo C Capt r AS-8590
575 Higgins Ethel Br AS-2448
575 Nelson Wm Newell r AS-2448
576 Enright F J r AS-4634
582 Fawkes Arthur F r AS-1681
589 Dunnigan R R r AS-7152
594 Bonthrone Alexander Mrs r AS-2440
594 Mechling F B r AS-2440
597 Burgard Henry P II r AS-4273
600 Ryan Jacob A r AS-7762
601 Bolte ECr AS-5357
607 Moran Daniel J r TH-4737
608 Zimmerman Bruce L r AS-7118
611 Skinner John W r AS-1037
615 Whisler G M r AS-0495
618 Willis Ellen H Mrs r AS-1469
621 Ferguion W H r TH-1493
622 Elder Scott r AS-7318
623 Fraser Chas F Mrs r AS-3228
625 Svane L Q r AS-7751
626 Gilligan Vem r AS-197S
632 Stout V A r AS-2552
633 Malik Ben r BE-3663
638 Mollis Allan r AS-5999
643 Robhins R L r AS-6741
644 Turner H J r AS-6268
647 Beers John H r AS-6113

SAN ANTONIO AVE
652 Boericke Margaret Mrs r AS-0842

SAN LUIS RD (Berk) X
(Continued)

655 Nelson Alfred C r AS-8020
661 Sleeper Keith E r AS-8195
670 James Wm C r AS-3569
671 Lucas B W r TH-10766
675 Schellenberg G W r AS-3395
679 Caldwell Lester Mr AS-2353
682 Usis F M r AS-4451
683 Scott Matthew Henry r AS-7479
687 Coates Cullcn W r AS-2319
687 Leslie R R r AS-2319
690 Riese B L Dr r AS-747S
696 Wctmore Clyde T Dr r AS-3528

If no answer call PI-0200

SOUTHAMPTON AVE
702 Hahn Geo W r AS-1917
721 Gerwick B C r AS-2856
727 Hatfield John Glover r AS-0900
740 Flood Frank X r BE-5117
765 Johnson Gardiner r AS-1278
771 Taylor David U r BE-4222
780 Reinke Edw A r AS-3354
782 Itnrie H D r AS-4246
785 Osmer J H r AS-3107
794 Rutherford John T r AS-4382
800 Butler Jay M r AS-4545
800 Croze Joyce r AS-4545
800 Snyder R Kenneth r AS-4545
806 Mowbray A H r AS-7441
807 Stewart George R Prof r AS-1911
810 Evju R T r AS-7430
816 von den Steinen Diether r AS-2902
820 Livingston Charles Wr BE-6081-J
823 Folwell Thomas H r AS-0065
825 Stevenson David L r AS-8929
829 Balfour W R r AS-5061
832 Nash Norris r AS-03S0
833 Frankis Ralph W r BE-6081-W
837 Vaughan Georgie r AS-7626
838 Pickard Byron Or AS-0637
846 Shaw Jas T r AS-6432

INDIAN ROCK AVE

SAN LUIS ST X
(Richmond Annex)

2S36 Langton John C r LAn-5-S445
2839 Fairfield John E r LAn-5-6953
2909 Bechthold EEr LAn-5-4247
2909 Non Pub
2931 O'Keefe Lora V r LAn-5-6623
3109 Johns W H r LAn-5-6530
3117 Tandy D A r LAn-5-9256
3119 Anderson Oscar T r LAn-5-5658
3204 Brasfield William C r LAn-5-3533
3220 Bowser Wm P r LAn-5-2144

SAN MATEO RD (Berk) X
INDIAN ROCK AVE

7 Krieger C M r AS-8725
15 Louideck E F r AS-1035
16 Wilson Edward A r TH-6563
21 Morris Percy F r AS-7249
21 Phelps Ralph H r AS-7249
22 Ludlow W B Dr r AS-0837
30 Hoyt Geo H r AS-2337
31 Cochran Claude S Mrs r AS-3689
31 MacStocker F Blakeley Mrs r AS-3689
37 Adams Russell Br AS-0397
37 Lenfestey W G r AS-0397
39 Hodges Zona M Mrs r TH-0456
40 Harris Sir AS-8495
45 Jumper Royal T r AS-6298
49 Hirst William Br AS-3S62
50 Cooley John Louis r AS-0838
58 Pearce Will r AS-0149
61 Lellep G r AS-6502
64 Sandner Hubert W r AS-4894
69 Ringe W H r AS-2354
72 McGlynn W F r AS-0341
77 Wilson C J R r AS-1008
78 MacKinnon R M Comdr r TH-1516
78 Schnell Frederick A Lt r TH-1516
83 Marsh Stewart A Mrs r AS-2350
84 Cyr William A r TH-1117
89 Shane Donald r AS-5243
92 Berry Thomas A Dr r AS-331S
94 Wheeler A r TH-10316

SAN MATEO ST X
(Richmond Annex)

See also RICHMOND
1815
1827
2017
2027
2103
2111
2200
2210
2213
2227
2301
2320
2321
2401
2410
2411
2428
2501
2512
2513
2516
2527
2601
2613
2621
2629
2700
2712
2715
2718
2718
2823
2843
2849
3100
3107
3221

Peugh Rose Mrs r

Markley Robert r

Erdahl Oscar r

Sieler George r

Campbell Ernest Ray r.

Beach C H r

Neufeld George r

Pearson C P Mrs r. . . .

Brown Joseph S r

Mallory Milo S r

Hylen N Wr
Field W E Mrs r

Lawlor Wm S r

Phillips Maurice r

Dignan James Mr
Edwards Walker S r . . . .

Schwartz A Mrs r

Lybarger H F r

Joniensen H r

Beebe Mildred r

Hart H L r

. LAn-

. LAn-
. LAn-
.LAn-
. LAn-

.LAn-

.LAn

.LAn-

. LAn-

.LAn-

.LAn
. LAn-
.LAn-
.LAn
.LAn
.LAn
. LAn-

.LAn
LAn

. LAn

.LAn-

Walker Anna Mrs r. .

Grob Charlotte Mrs r.

Wheater J Kenna r. .

Henson EH r

Olsen Fred r

.LAn

.LAn

.LAn
LAn
.LAn

Milligan Lewis A r.

Bernstein Louis r. .

Gannon Bill r. . . .

Hoag Edward G r. .

McGrady C S r. . .

5-9635
5-7405
5-4298
5-4636
5-4069
5-5196
5-9527
5-5007
5-6628
5-8863
5-8341
5-4700
5-0969
5-5913
5-9179
5-8162
5-1998
5-0369
5-2419
5-1295
5-5413
Non Pub
5-5852
5-3654
5-7391
5-6247
5-0942
Non Pub

.LAn

. LAn

.LAn

. LAn

.LAn

McQuisten Gerry r.

Tincher Cecile r. . .

McCutchen M W r. .

.LAn

.LAn

.LAn

1644
5647
5647
5952
4296

Non Pub
-5-3743
5-4677
5-2748

SAN MIGUEL AVE (B
600 Martin Hugh Wm r

602 Keys H Basil r

606 Lee C Hubert r

607 Mallory George D r

60S Phillips Edward Dr r

609 (2)
612 Martin C Ar
616 Anderson H A Lieut Comdr r

620 Kiley E F r

624 Gruhn M F r -.

628 Park W H r

630 Ackiss E L Chaplain r

erk)
LAn-5-5983
LAn-5-2985
LAn-5-8694
LAn-5-1948
LAn-5-9178

. . . . Non Pub
LAn-5-5715
LAn-5-3255
LAn-5-3416
LAn-5-5198
LAn-5-2454
LAn-5-8435

SAN PABLO AVE (Berk&Alby) XX
COUNTY LINE

307 Non Pub
410 Westman H A r LAn-5-0226
4101/, Bloom R C r LAn-5-0495
412
414
414
427
433
437

500

Thomas H A r LAn-5-4953
Dahlberg E Mrs r LAn-5-3631
Swensen Arnold C Mrs r LAn-5-3631
Pagliero Arthur r LAn-5-0559
Kennedy HE LAn-5-3760
Midway Lunch LAn-5-7731

BRIGHTON AVE
West William Eddie roofng

Night & Day call LAn-5-4112
501 Granholt Sheet Metal Co LAn-5-5721
516 Overturf Dave r LAn-5-6863
518 Beth-Mar Florist & Nursery LAn-5-8438
523 Albany Bait Shop LAn-5-6363
528 Dunham WAr LAn-5-5217
545 Lombardo Tony r LAn-5-5511
545 Lombardo's Poultry Market LAn-5-5511
591 Ahiqvist Helmi Mrs r LAn-5-4315
599 Gianella Fred r LAn-5-5478
599 Imperial Cash Grocery LAn-5-5478

GARFIELD AVE
601 Ralph's Buffet *LAn-5-9964
622 Non Pub
625 Wild West Market *LAn-5-9944
648 Martinez P r LAn-5-3512
648 Phal Realty Co LAn-5-1833
663 Dorenzo Frank Frank's663Club.-jlrLAn-5-9978
663 Frank's Six Sixty Three Club. .*LAn-5-997S

PORTLAND AVE
700 Markstein Albert R & Sons bevrgs.LAn-5-3355
706 CaraMaryr LAn-5-5158
727 Ellis Company Mortuary LAn-5-0246
727 Ellis May E Ellis Co Mortuary. .LAn-5-0246
727 Eilis Mortuary Company LAn-5-0246
727 Olson Harold W LAn-5-0246
727 Olson May Eilis r LAn-5-1484
727 Walter Fredric V LAn-5-0246
736 Albany Battery & Elec Shop LAn-5-2021
736 B & F Garage LAn-5-2021
736 Ferry Battery Co LAn-5-2021
742 Albany Tire Service LAn-5-6427
742 Fiderio's Tire Service LAn-5-6427
748 Hendrickson L T r LAn-5-1633
751 Nelson Esther R r LAn-5-2539
752 Pac Telephone &

Telegraph Co The *LAn-5-9817
755 Pietro's Cafe *LAn-5-9912

(Continued Next Page)


